



PRESS RELEASE

PRYSMIAN GROUP AT THE LOTHINGS WORLD CONFERENCE

THE GROUP PRESENTS PRY-CAM: ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SENSING TECHNOLOGIES FOR THE MONITORING OF ELECTRICAL GRIDS AND ASSETS

FAULT PREDICTION ALLOWS TO PLAN POWER OUTAGES AND AVOID DISRUPTIONS,
WHILE REDUCING FINANCIAL IMPACTS

Milan, 28 September 2021 – Prysmian Group, world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry will be present at the IOTHINGS WORLD conference, leading event entirely focused on the Digital Transformation of Things, that will take place in a hybrid format on September 28-29 in Milan.

Prysmian Group will be in the spotlight with a white paper on data-driven monitoring solutions for electrical infrastructures that will be presented by Roberto Candela, CEO Prysmian Electronics, the division within the Group entirely dedicated to asset monitoring solutions, to provide the audience with insights on how the Internet of Things can support a real change of paradigm in the management of electrical assets through a predictive approach.

According to Candela: "Power systems have become increasingly complex. We can't just wait any longer for a fault to occur. The only way to effectively protect the continuity of supply of an electrical infrastructure is a data-driven predictive approach. Fault prediction allows not only to plan power supply outages, but also to avoid serious physical damages to an infrastructure and reduce inconveniences and financial impacts to a minimum."

The need to collect data to understand the efficiency of an electrical system, to ensure its safety and to plan maintenance avoiding disruptions and financial losses has become a fact and it is not exclusive to power transmission and distribution. It affects also more everyday-life applications like domestic electrical systems.

As a recent white paper issued by Prysmian Group proves, the entire electrical power industry is increasingly adopting a new philosophy, with respect to the management of electricity, relying on data gathering and cloud-based real-time data accessibility.

Since 2006 Prysmian Group has been developing, PRY-CAM, a patented data gathering and analysis technology based on artificial intelligence algorithms and sensing technologies, deployed through a portfolio of products and services designed, developed, produced and sold by the Group itself and fully integrated with its cable systems.

Prysmian Group will be the event's main sponsor. Experts will welcome visitors both at the online stand and onsite. Conference sessions will take place both in presence and online on September 28 at 2.30 pm (Data Analytics) and on September 29 at 9.30 am (Internet of Energy).

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry. With almost 140 years of experience, sales of over €10 billion, about 28,000 employees in over 50 countries and 104 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Media Relations Lorenzo Caruso VP Communication & Public Affairs

Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com

Investor Relations Cristina Bifulco Chief Sustainability Officer and Group Investor Relations Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com